508364111 01/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8411299

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| GOITI, S.COOP. | 01/04/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FAGOR ARRASATE, S.COOP. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | BARRIO SAN ANDRÉS, S/N | |
| City: | ARRASATE-MONDRAGON, GUIPUZCOA | |
| State/Country: | SPAIN | |
| Postal Code: | 20500 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Patent Number: | 10843367 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20GAL-06 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ELIZABETH LEE D'AMORE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Elizabeth Lee D'Amore/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/30/2024 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARR043 US - Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=ARR043 US - Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 508364111 REEL: 066298 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, is an authorized officer of GOITI, S.COOP., organized under the laws of Spain having a principal place of business at Apatriz Kalea, 1 - P.O. Box 80, 20870 Elgoibar, Guipuzcoa, Spain (ASSIGNOR) and whereas GOITI, S.COOP. is owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed in

APR 43 Assignment

| Title | US Patent No. | Issue Date |
|--|---------------|-------------------|
| MACHINE FOR CUTTING SHEETS BY FLUID PROJECTION | 10,843,367 | November 24, 2020 |

WHEREAS, Fagor Arrasate, S.Coop., organized under the laws of Spain having a principal place of business at Barrio San Andrés, s/n, 20500 Arrasate-Mondragon, Guipuzcoa, Spain (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all of the ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, and applications for Letters Patents which have been or may be filed on said INVENTION, and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of any applications for the INVENTION in the United States of America which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patents, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said INVENTION, applications and Letters Patents, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment.

{00869454 }

PATENT REEL: 066298 FRAME: 0201

20GAL-06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

DATE January 4, 2024

Goiti S.Coop.

By:

Name: Idoia EPELDE SANCHEZ

Title: Legal representative

(00869454-)

RECORDED: 01/30/2024

2

PATENT REEL: 066298 FRAME: 0202